Philosophy Major = prerequisite + 30 hours,
distributed as follows:

Requirements® (6 hrs) History (6 hrs) Topics (6 hrs) Electives (15 hrs)

TWO courses TWO courses TWO courses FIVE courses

1500,1501, or 2500 (prereq) | any TWO from: | any TWO from: | any ONE:
& 3000 2000-level or higher
3210 3250 | 3300 3650
3220 3260 | 3420 3700 | any TWO:
3230 3261 | 3440 3750 | 3000-level or higher

3240 3530 3800

3600 3810 | any TWO:
5000-level or higher

* These two requirements should be taken as early as possible in your major program

NOTE:
e Philosophy 5010S may not count toward your 5000-level electives.
e Major program courses may not be used for GE purposes, with the following exceptions:
o New GE: One GE Foundation course may be satisfied with the prerequisite to the major (Philosophy
1500, 1501, or 2500). Up to two Theme courses from different themes may be counted in both the
GE and the major.
o Legacy GE: The Global Studies Requirement may be counted in the major; the Quantitative and
Logical Skills requirement may be satisfied with the prerequisite to the major (Philosophy 1500,
1501, or 2500).

Philosophy Minor= 12 credit hours,

distributed as follows:
TWO courses (6 hrs) ONE course (3 hrs) ONE course (3 hrs)

2000-level or higher 3000-level or higher 3300 or higher

NOTE: A maximum of 6 semester hours on the Minor may also count on the GE.

Professor Lisa Shabel, Director of Undergraduate Studies Philosophy Club: 6:00 PM on Wednesdays
shabel.l@osu.edu University Hall, Room TBA

To schedule with our Academic Advisor:
(614) 292-6961 (option 3) OR askascadvising@osu.edu



Philosophy Courses

or more detailed information concerning these courses, please consult the Department’s current and upcoming courses.
F detailed inft t th 1 It the Department” t and up g

1100*
1100H*
1300*
1300H*
1332*
1338*
1420*

1500
1501*
1520%
2120
2194
2332.01

2332.02

2338

2340
2342
2344
2367*

2390
2400
2450
2455
2456
2458
2465
2470H
2490
2500
2540
2650
2660

2670
2680
2690
2850
2900H
3000
3001
3002
3111
3120

3210
3220
3221

3230
3240
3250
3260
3261
3300
3310
3341H

Introduction to Philosophy

Honors Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Ethics

Honors Introduction to Ethics

Engineering Ethics

Computer Ethics & Effective Presentation

Philosophical Approaches to Racism and
Sexism

Introduction to Logic

Intro to Logic and Legal Reasoning

Probability, Data, and Decision Making

Asian Philosophies

Group Studies

Engineering Ethics for a Diverse and Just
World

Engineering Ethics for a Diverse and Just
World w High Impact Research

Computing Ethics for a Just and Diverse
World

The Future of Humanity

Environmental Ethics

Human Flourishing in a Global Society

Contemporary Social and Moral Problems in
the U.S.

Ethics and Leadership in a Diverse World

Political and Social Philosophy

Philosophical Problems in the Arts

Philosophy and Video Games

Philosophy of Sport

Animals and Philosophy

Death and the Meaning of Life

Honors Philosophy in Film

American Civic Philosophy

Symbolic Logic

Intro to Philosophy of Rational Choice

Introduction to Philosophy of Science

Metaphysics, Religion, and Magic in the
Scientific Revolution

Science and Religion

Scientific Controversies

Genes and Society

Introduction to Philosophy of Religion

Freshman-Sophomore Proseminar

Gateway Seminar

Economy, Polity, and Community (PPE)

Tradition, Progress, and Utopia (PPE)

Introduction to Jewish Philosophy

Engaging Time: Philosophical and
Rabbinic Dimensions of Temporality

History of Ancient Philosophy

History of Medieval Philosophy

Philosophy and the Just Society in the
Classical Islamic World

History of 17th Century Philosophy

History of 18th Century Philosophy

History of 19th Century Philosophy

Movements in 20th Century Philosophy

Fundamental Concepts of Existentialism

Moral Philosophy

Morality and the Mind

Ethical Conflicts in Health care Research,
Policy, & Practice

3410
3420
3430
3440
3530
3600
3650
3680
3700
3750
3800
3810
3830
4900
4998
4998H
4999
4999H
50108
5193
5194
5211
5212
5220
5230
5240
5241
5250
5260
5261
5300
5310
5400
5410
5420
5440

5460
5500
5510
5520
5530
5540
5550
5600
5610
5650
5700
5750
5797
5800
5830
5840
5850
5870
5891

Philosophical Problems in the Law

Philosophical Perspectives on Issues of Gender

Philosophy of Sex and Love

Theorizing Race

Philosophy of Logic

Introduction to Philosophy of Language

Philosophy of Science

Philosophy of Biology

Introduction to Metaphysics

Introduction to Theory of Knowledge

Introduction to Philosophy of Mind

Philosophy of Action

Consciousness

Junior-Senior Pro-seminar

Undergraduate Research in Philosophy

Honors Undergraduate Research in philosophy

Non-honors Thesis work

Honors Thesis work

Teaching Philosophy

Individual Studies

Group Studies

Plato

Aristotle

Studies in Medieval Philosophy

Studies in 17" Century Philosophy

Studies in 18" Century Philosophy

Kant

Studies in 19" Century Philosophy

Studies in 20" Century Philosophy

Phenomenology and Existentialism

Advanced Moral Philosophy

Metaethics

Advanced Political and Social Philosophy

Advanced Philosophy of Law

Philosophical Topics in Feminist Theory

Philosophical Perspectives on Race and
Citizenship

Philosophy in Literature

Advanced Symbolic Logic

Non-classical Logic

Inductive Logic and Probability

Philosophy of Logic and Mathematics

Theory of Rational Choice

Advanced Logical Theory

Advanced Philosophy of Language

Natural Language Metaphysics

Advanced Philosophy of Science

Advanced Metaphysics

Advanced Theory of Knowledge

Study at a Foreign Institution

Advanced Philosophy of Mind

Introduction to Cognitive Science

Advanced Philosophy of Cognitive Science

Philosophy of Religion

Topics in Jewish Philosophy

Proseminar in Cognitive Science

(*) Note: These courses do not count towards the major

or minor programs.



