## Philosophy Major = prerequisite + 30 hours, distributed as follows:

Requirements* (6 hrs)	History (6 hrs)		Topics (6 hrs)		Electives (15 hrs)
TWO courses	TWO courses		TWO courses		FIVE courses
1500,1501, or 2500 (prereq)	any <b>TW</b>	<b>o</b> from:	any <b>TW</b>	O from:	any <b>ONE</b> :
& 3000					2000-level or higher
	3210	3250	3300	3650	
	3220	3260	3420	3700	any <b>TWO</b> :
	3230	3261	3440	3750	3000-level or higher
	3240		3530	3800	
			3600	3810	any <b>TWO:</b> 5000-level or higher

<sup>\*</sup> These two requirements should be taken as early as possible in your major program

## NOTE:

- Philosophy 5010S may not count toward your 5000-level electives.
- Major program courses may not be used for GE purposes, with the following exceptions:
  - New GE: One GE Foundation course may be satisfied with the prerequisite to the major (Philosophy 1500, 1501, or 2500). Up to two Theme courses from different themes may be counted in both the GE and the major.
  - Legacy GE: The Global Studies Requirement may be counted in the major; the Quantitative and Logical Skills requirement may be satisfied with the prerequisite to the major (Philosophy 1500, 1501, or 2500).

## Philosophy Minor= 12 credit hours, distributed as follows:

TWO courses (6 hrs)	ONE course (3 hrs)	ONE course (3 hrs)	
2000-level or higher	3000-level or higher	3300 or higher	

**NOTE:** A maximum of 6 semester hours on the Minor may also count on the GE.

Professor Lisa Shabel, Director of Undergraduate Studies shabel.l@osu.edu

Philosophy Club: 6:00 PM on Wednesdays University Hall, Room TBA

Philosophy Courses

For more detailed information concerning these courses, please consult the Department's <u>current and upcoming courses</u>.

1100*	Introduction to Philosophy	3410	Philosophical Problems in the Law
1100 1100H*	Honors Introduction to Philosophy	3420	Philosophical Perspectives on Issues of Gender
1300*	Introduction to Ethics		
		3430	Philosophy of Sex and Love
1300H*	Honors Introduction to Ethics	3440	Theorizing Race
1332*	Engineering Ethics	3530	Philosophy of Logic
1338*	Computer Ethics & Effective Presentation	3600	Introduction to Philosophy of Language
1420*	Philosophical Approaches to Racism and	3650	Philosophy of Science
	Sexism	3680	Philosophy of Biology
1500	Introduction to Logic	3700	Introduction to Metaphysics
1501*	Intro to Logic and Legal Reasoning	3750	Introduction to Theory of Knowledge
1520*	Probability, Data, and Decision Making	3800	Introduction to Philosophy of Mind
2120	Asian Philosophies	3810	Philosophy of Action
2194	Group Studies	3830	Consciousness
2332.01	Engineering Ethics for a Diverse and Just	4900	Junior-Senior Pro-seminar
2002.01	World	4998	Undergraduate Research in Philosophy
2332.02	Engineering Ethics for a Diverse and Just	4998H	Honors Undergraduate Research in philosophy
2552.02	World w High Impact Research	4999	Non-honors Thesis work
2220			
2338	Computing Ethics for a Just and Diverse	4999H 5010S	Honors Thesis work
22.40	World		Teaching Philosophy
2340	The Future of Humanity	5193	Individual Studies
2342	Environmental Ethics	5194	Group Studies
2344	Human Flourishing in a Global Society	5211	Plato
2367*	Contemporary Social and Moral Problems in	5212	Aristotle
	the U.S.	5220	Studies in Medieval Philosophy
2390	Ethics and Leadership in a Diverse World	5230	Studies in 17th Century Philosophy
2400	Political and Social Philosophy	5240	Studies in 18th Century Philosophy
2450	Philosophical Problems in the Arts	5241	Kant
2455	Philosophy and Video Games	5250	Studies in 19th Century Philosophy
2456	Philosophy of Sport	5260	Studies in 20th Century Philosophy
2458	Animals and Philosophy	5261	Phenomenology and Existentialism
2465	Death and the Meaning of Life	5300	Advanced Moral Philosophy
2470H	Honors Philosophy in Film	5310	Metaethics
2490	American Civic Philosophy	5400	Advanced Political and Social Philosophy
2500	Symbolic Logic	5410	Advanced Philosophy of Law
2540	Intro to Philosophy of Rational Choice	5420	Philosophical Topics in Feminist Theory
2650	Introduction to Philosophy of Science	5440	Philosophical Perspectives on Race and
2660	Metaphysics, Religion, and Magic in the		Citizenship
	Scientific Revolution	5460	Philosophy in Literature
2670	Science and Religion	5500	Advanced Symbolic Logic
2680	Scientific Controversies	5510	Non-classical Logic
2690	Genes and Society	5520	Inductive Logic and Probability
2850	Introduction to Philosophy of Religion	5530	Philosophy of Logic and Mathematics
2900H	Freshman-Sophomore Proseminar	5540	Theory of Rational Choice
3000	Gateway Seminar	5550	Advanced Logical Theory
3001	Economy, Polity, and Community (PPE)	5600	Advanced Philosophy of Language
3002	Tradition, Progress, and Utopia (PPE)	5610	Natural Language Metaphysics
	Introduction to Jewish Philosophy		Advanced Philosophy of Science
3111 3120		5650 5700	
3120	Engaging Time: Philosophical and	5700 5750	Advanced Metaphysics
2210	Rabbinic Dimensions of Temporality	5750 5707	Advanced Theory of Knowledge
3210	History of Ancient Philosophy	5797 5999	Study at a Foreign Institution
3220	History of Medieval Philosophy	5800	Advanced Philosophy of Mind
3221	Philosophy and the Just Society in the	5830	Introduction to Cognitive Science
	Classical Islamic World	5840	Advanced Philosophy of Cognitive Science
3230	History of 17th Century Philosophy	5850	Philosophy of Religion
3240	History of 18th Century Philosophy	5870	Topics in Jewish Philosophy
3250	History of 19th Century Philosophy	5891	Proseminar in Cognitive Science
3260	Movements in 20th Century Philosophy		
3261	Fundamental Concepts of Existentialism	(*) Note:	These courses do not count towards the major
3300	Moral Philosophy		or minor programs.
3310	Morality and the Mind		
3341H	Ethical Conflicts in Health care Research,		
	Policy, & Practice	1	

3

Policy, & Practice